Bulletin 74.1:Y692
D1
02
03
2X
01
2
May 2002

size as the regulator body or longer.
7. Vessel size
Ordering Guide
Carefully review the Specifications section, then specify
the desired selection on the Ordering Guide on page 8.
If a pilot setpoint is not requested, the regulator will be
factory set at the approximate midrange.
Fisher is a mark owned by Fisher Controls International, Inc., a business of Emerson Process Management.  The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co. All other marks are the
property of their respective owners.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express
or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice.
Fisher does not assume responsibility for the selection, use or maintenance of any product.  Responsibility for proper selection, use and maintenance of any Fisher product remains solely with the purchaser.
For information, contact Fisher:
Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 USA
McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
28320 Gallardon, France
40013 Castel Maggiore (BO), Italy
Sao Paulo 05424 Brazil
Singapore 128461
Bulletin 74.1:Y692
www.FISHERregulators.com ©Fisher Controls International, Inc.,  1994, 2002;  All Rights Reserved
Ordering Guide
Body Size (Select One)
! 1-1/2-inch (DN 40) ! 2-inch (DN 50)
Body Material and End Connection Style (Select One)
Cast Iron Hastelloy C
! NPT Screwed*** ! 150 RF*
! 125 FF (2-inch body only)***
WCB Steel CF8M Stainless Steel
! NPT Screwed*** ! NPT Screwed**
! 150 RF** ! 150 RF**
! 300 RF** ! 300 RF**
! PN 16/25/40* ! PN 16/25/40*
Spring Case Material (Select One)
! Cast iron*** ! CF8M Stainless steel**
! WCB Steel***
Diaphragm Case Material (Select One)
! Cast iron*** ! CF8M Stainless steel**
! WCB Steel*** ! Hastelloy C*
Trim Material (Select One)
! S30400 Stainless steel*** ! Hastelloy C*
! S31600 Stainless steel**
Diaphragm Material (Select One)
! Nitrile (NBR) (standard)*** ! Fluoroelastomer (FKM)**
Disk Material (Select One)
! Nitrile (NBR) (standard)*** ! Perfluoroelastomer (FFKM)*
! Fluoroelastomer (FKM)***
Orifice Size (Select One)
! 1/4-inch (6,4 mm)*** ! 3/4-inch (19,1 mm)***
! 3/8-inch (9,5 mm)*** ! 1-inch (25,4 mm)***
! 1/2-inch (12,7 mm)*** ! 1-3/16-inch (30,2 mm)***
Outlet Pressure Range (Select One)
! 1 to 3-inches w.c.  (2 to 7 mbar)***
! 3 to 11-inches w.c.  (7 to 27 mbar)***
! 6-1/2-inches w.c. to 1.2 psig  (16 to 83 mbar)***
! 0.7 to 2 psig  (0,05 to 0,14 bar)***
! 1 to 3.2 psig  (0,069 to 0,2 bar)***
! 2 to 5.5 psig  (0,14 to 0,4 bar)***
! 4 to 10 psig  (0,3 to 0,69 bar)***
Pressure Registration (Select One)
! Internal*** ! External**
TFE Diaphragm Protector (Optional)
! Yes
CRN (Canadian Registration Number) Required (Optional)
! Yes
PED (Pressure Equipment Directive) Conformity (Optional)
! Yes
Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)